CH \$190.00 605274

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM778238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded at R/F 7128/0094		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Bank		12/29/2022	Banking Association: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	San Diego Farms LLC	
Street Address:	570 Quarry Rd.	
City:	San Marcos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92069	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6052747	FRESH ORIGINS MICROGREENS	
Registration Number:	6052748	FRESH ORIGINS	
Registration Number:	6190100	SAVORTREE	
Serial Number:	88649738	MINI FRUIT CRYSTALS	
Serial Number:	88649743	FRUIT CRYSTALS	
Serial Number:	88649747	HERB CRYSTALS	
Serial Number:	88649751	FLOWER CRYSTALS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.862.3135

Email: barbara.siepka@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara M. Siepka
Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38233-949

TRADEMARK REEL: 007938 FRAME: 0331

900742004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara M. Siepka
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara M. Siepka/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=EXECUTED EWB Fresh Origins Trademark Security Agreement Release (7128.0094)#page1.tif source=EXECUTED EWB Fresh Origins Trademark Security Agreement Release (7128.0094)#page2.tif source=EXECUTED EWB Fresh Origins Trademark Security Agreement Release (7128.0094)#page3.tif source=EXECUTED EWB Fresh Origins Trademark Security Agreement Release (7128.0094)#page4.tif source=EXECUTED EWB Fresh Origins Trademark Security Agreement Release (7128.0094)#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Termination and Release") dated as of December 29, 2022, is made by EAST WEST BANK ("EWB"), as agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent"), in favor of each of SAN DIEGO FARMS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below) or the Credit Agreement (defined below), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Note Purchase and Revolving Credit Agreement dated as of June 17, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Grantor, as the Borrower, SAN DIEGO FARMS HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), the lenders from time to time party thereto (each a "Lender" and, collectively, the "Lenders"), EWB, as Agent and Revolving Agent, Grantor executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") at Reel 007128 Frame 0094, pursuant to which Grantor pledged to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and a security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of Grantor, whether then owned or thereafter acquired or arising (the "Trademark Collateral"): (i) all of its Trademarks including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all goodwill associated with such Trademarks, (iii) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof; and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks and/or trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and reassign any and all rights, title, and interest in the same to Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby (a) releases its security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral, including Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> and (b) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement. Agent authorizes the recordation of this Termination and Release with the USPTO.
- 2. If and to the extent that Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A, Agent hereby reassigns, grants and coveys to Grantor,

without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title, and interest in and to such Trademarks.

[signature page follows]

155275923v7 155275923v7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

EAST WEST BANK,

As Agent

Name: Keith Vogelgesang

Title: Senior Vice President

ACCEPTED:

SAN DIEGO FARMS LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company,

By: Norma St. Amant

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

REEL: 007938 FRAME: 0336

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademarks	Owner	Application Date	Registration Date	Status	Application No./Registration No.
FRESH ORIGINS MICROGREENS	San Diego Farms LLC	10/10/2019	05/12/2020	Registered	88649725/ 6052747
FRESH ORIGINS	San Diego Farms LLC	10/10/2019	05/12/2020	Registered	88649729/ 6052748
MINI FRUIT CRYSTALS	San Diego Farms LLC	10/10/2019	N/A	Pending	88649738/ N/A
FRUIT CRYSTALS	San Diego Farms LLC	10/10/2019	N/A	Pending	88649743/ N/A
HERB CRYSTALS	San Diego Farms LLC	10/10/2019	N/A	Pending	88649747/ N/A
FLOWER CRYSTALS	San Diego Farms LLC	10/10/2019	NA	Pending	88649751/ N/A
SAVORTREE	San Diego Farms LLC	02/27/2017	11/03/2020	Registered	87351301/ 6190100

155275923v7 155275923v7

RECORDED: 01/04/2023